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ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
Motor Vehicle Division

NOTICE OF INTENDED ACTION

RULE NO. & TITLE:

810-5-4-.02 Designated Agents - Applications for Certificate of Title.
Reference: Sections 32-8-1 through 32-8-87, Code of Alabama
1975, as amended.

810-5-4-.04 Designated Agents — Time Frame for the Delivery of Title
Applicants to the Department
810-5-5-.05 Application for First Certificate of Title - Certified Manufacturer's

Statement of Origin Necessary with Application. Reference:
Sections 32-8-1 through 32-8-87, Code of Alabama 1975, as
amended

810-5-5-.06 Application for Certificate of Title - Vehicle Identification Number
on Application and Supporting Documents. Reference: Sections
32-8-1 through 32-8-87, Code of Alabama 1975, as amended

810-5-5-.08 Application for First Certificate of Title - Outstanding, Out-of-
State, Surrendered Title Required as Supporting Document.
Reference: Sections 32-8-1 through 32-8-87, Code of Alabama
1975, as amended

INTENDED ACTION: Repeal the above rules

SUBSTANCE OF PROPOSED ACTION: The department proposes to repeal the above rules
due to the fact that the substance of each rule can be found in the statute or in other
administrative rules.

RULE NO. & TITLE:

810-5-4-.03 Collection Of Designated Agent Fee for Applications for title
Prepared by the Department

INTENDED ACTION: Repeal the above rule

SUBSTANCE OF PROPOSED ACTION: The department proposes to repeal the above rule
due to the fact that the statute does not provide for a desi gnated agent fee when an application for
certificate of title is processed directly by the department.




TIME. PLACE, MANNER OF PRESENTING VIEWS: A public hearing will be held at
10:00 a.m. on Wednesday, September 15, 2010, in the Office of the Legal Division, Room
3114, Gordon Persons Building, located at 50 N Ripley Street, Montgomery, Alabama. Copies of
the rule(s) can be obtained at www.revenue.alabama. gov/rulehear.html.

All interested parties may present their views in writing to the Secretary of the Alabama
Department of Revenue, Room 4112, Gordon Persons Building, 50 N Ripley Street,
Montgomery, Alabama 36132 at any time during the thirty-five (35) day period following
publication of the notice or by appearing at the hearing.

FINAL DATE FOR COMMENT AND COMPLETION OF NOTICE:
Wednesday, September 15, 2010

CONTACT PERSON AT AGENCY:
Patricia Toles

Alabama Department of Revenue

4131 Gordon Persons Building
Montgomery, Alabama 36132

(334) 242-1380
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Lewis A. Easterly
Alabama Department of Revenue
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